

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kammainga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	
				5219 Cone Rd. Tampa, FL 33610	2,555,955.00	PO Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282	2,650,332.56	PO Box 303 Dunedin, FL 34697	2,659,000.00	6920 Asphalt Ave. Tampa, FL 33614	2,683,780.90
Totals-->				<b>1</b>	<b>2,555,955.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2,650,332.56</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2,659,000.00</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>2,683,780.90</b>
Surety-5% bond -->				Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
				<b>1</b>		<b>2</b>		<b>3</b>		<b>4</b>	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
<b>GENERAL:</b>											
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	235,000.00	235,000.00	126,922.46	126,922.46	243,093.00	243,093.00	260,000.00	260,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	6,946.12	6,946.12	8,125.00	8,125.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	25,000.00	25,000.00	5,411.52	5,411.52	38,250.00	38,250.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	100	CY	19.00	1,900.00	21.59	2,159.00	23.00	2,300.00	48.00	4,800.00
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete	10	CY	50.00	500.00	133.38	1,333.80	475.00	4,750.00	85.00	850.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding	300	CY	50.00	15,000.00	59.36	17,808.00	30.50	9,150.00	70.00	21,000.00
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting Left in Place (Contingent)	200	SF	20.00	4,000.00	49.50	9,900.00	60.00	12,000.00	29.00	5,800.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - GENERAL</b>					<b>316,400.00</b>		<b>170,480.90</b>		<b>317,668.00</b>		<b>402,450.00</b>
D-1.1	8" HDPE Drain	16	LF	40.00	640.00	12.59	201.44	50.00	800.00	84.00	1,344.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	40.00	3,200.00	54.02	4,321.60	100.00	8,000.00	148.00	11,840.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	176	LF	60.00	10,560.00	79.05	13,912.80	103.00	18,128.00	145.00	25,520.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	112	LF	72.00	8,064.00	88.14	9,871.68	88.00	9,856.00	147.00	16,464.00
D-1.6	42" RC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	100.00	8,000.00	115.57	9,245.60	105.00	8,400.00	141.00	11,280.00
D-1.7	48" RC Pipe, Class III	192	LF	71.00	13,632.00	125.58	24,111.36	115.00	22,080.00	210.00	40,320.00
D-1.8	54" RC Pipe, Class III	376	LF	125.00	47,000.00	162.37	61,051.12	142.00	53,392.00	171.00	64,296.00
D-1.9	43" X 68" ERC Pipe, Class III	136	LF	160.00	21,760.00	192.34	26,158.24	208.00	28,288.00	210.00	28,560.00
D-7.26	Box Culvert (7'x5')	320	LF	430.00	137,600.00	513.83	164,425.60	505.00	161,600.00	540.00	172,800.00
D-7.50	Box Culvert (10'x5')	336	LF	510.00	171,360.00	670.57	225,311.52	583.00	195,888.00	600.00	201,600.00
D-7.52	Box Culvert (10'x7')	32	LF	720.00	23,040.00	1,014.28	32,456.96	820.00	26,240.00	830.00	26,560.00
D-7.61	Box Culvert (12'x5')	576	LF	690.00	397,440.00	769.77	443,387.52	753.00	433,728.00	750.00	432,000.00
D-7.64	Box Culvert (12'x8')	16	LF	830.00	13,280.00	1,404.47	22,471.52	1,650.00	26,400.00	940.00	15,040.00
D-8.1	Manhole, Type II (3' Dia)	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,899.69	1,899.69	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
D-9.2	Manhole, Type III (5' x 4')	1	EA	3,300.00	3,300.00	5,260.61	5,260.61	4,865.00	4,865.00	4,200.00	4,200.00
D-9.5	Manhole, Type III (6' x 5')	3	EA	4,200.00	12,600.00	6,151.28	18,453.84	5,370.00	16,110.00	5,000.00	15,000.00
D-9.6	Manhole, Type III (6' x 6')	2	EA	4,300.00	8,600.00	6,747.53	13,495.06	5,870.00	11,740.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (7' x 5')	1	EA	4,400.00	4,400.00	7,469.12	7,469.12	7,315.00	7,315.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
D-10.78	Manhole, Type IV(16' x 16')	1	EA	100,000.00	100,000.00	136,168.84	136,168.84	64,750.00	64,750.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
D-11.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) on Box	7	EA	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,971.15	13,798.05	1,885.00	13,195.00	2,000.00	14,000.00
D-12.14	Conflict Manhole, Type III (7' x 6')	1	EA	6,500.00	6,500.00	9,942.79	9,942.79	7,600.00	7,600.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
D-12.51	Conflict Manhole, Type III (11' x 7')	1	EA	7,300.00	7,300.00	10,762.55	10,762.55	9,840.00	9,840.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
D-14.43	Conflict Manhole, Type IV (10' x 6')	1	EA	6,700.00	6,700.00	16,173.38	16,173.38	9,840.00	9,840.00	8,500.00	8,500.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	6	EA	2,800.00	16,800.00	5,628.73	33,772.38	4,445.00	26,670.00	6,500.00	39,000.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2	3	EA	3,400.00	10,200.00	6,842.03	20,526.09	4,990.00	14,970.00	7,800.00	23,400.00
D-17.1	Catch Basin, Type II	1	EA	3,900.00	3,900.00	7,219.28	7,219.28	6,035.00	6,035.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
D-17.2	Catch Basin, Type II-M	3	EA	4,500.00	13,500.00	7,511.85	22,535.55	5,865.00	17,595.00	7,500.00	22,500.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kammainga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				<b>1</b>	<b>2,555,955.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2,650,332.56</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2,659,000.00</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>2,683,780.90</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
D-18.3	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	4	EA	7,400.00	29,600.00	12,618.23	50,472.92	6,840.00	27,360.00	10,200.00	40,800.00
D-18.4	Catch Basin, Type III-M2 (Mod. 11'-10" x 4')	1	EA	7,500.00	7,500.00	13,050.79	13,050.79	8,235.00	8,235.00	9,494.00	9,494.00
D-19.3	Catch Basin, Type IV-M2	1	EA	10,500.00	10,500.00	14,881.70	14,881.70	8,815.00	8,815.00	11,200.00	11,200.00
D-20.3	Catch Basin, Type V-M2	3	EA	12,000.00	36,000.00	17,371.59	52,114.77	9,225.00	27,675.00	12,302.00	36,906.00
D-21.1	Grate Inlet, Type I	1	EA	2,600.00	2,600.00	2,341.83	2,341.83	2,335.00	2,335.00	4,100.00	4,100.00
D-21.3	Grate Inlet, Type II on Box Culvert	2	EA	3,100.00	6,200.00	2,068.74	4,137.48	2,500.00	5,000.00	5,650.00	11,300.00
D-28.1	Endwall Structure SD-00	1	LS	95,000.00	95,000.00	109,552.01	109,552.01	63,750.00	63,750.00	53,000.00	53,000.00
D-29.1	Baffle Box SD-04	1	LS	285,000.00	285,000.00	234,153.96	234,153.96	237,000.00	237,000.00	220,000.00	220,000.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 18" Storm	280	LF	8.00	2,240.00	12.99	3,637.20	12.50	3,500.00	18.00	5,040.00
D-33.5	Remove Existing 24" through 30' Storm	640	LF	8.50	5,440.00	17.52	11,212.80	13.75	8,800.00	18.00	11,520.00
D-33.7	Remove Existing 31" X 50" CMP Storm	24	LF	7.00	168.00	27.42	658.08	11.25	270.00	28.00	672.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	10	EA	170.00	1,700.00	532.77	5,327.70	135.00	1,350.00	395.00	3,950.00
D-34.2	Remove Existing Grate Inlet	1	EA	170.00	170.00	532.77	532.77	235.00	235.00	395.00	395.00
D-34.3	Remove Existing Manhole	3	EA	190.00	570.00	574.10	1,722.30	235.00	705.00	364.00	1,092.00
D-39.2	Temporary Cofferdam for Endwall	1	LS	75,000.00	75,000.00	56,423.22	56,423.22	96,220.00	96,220.00	26,000.00	26,000.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	35,000.00	35,000.00	4,949.89	4,949.89	6,000.00	6,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
D-51.4	Cut and Bulkhead Existing 31" x 50" CM	1	EA	800.00	800.00	6,194.14	6,194.14	950.00	950.00	3,730.00	3,730.00
D-52.7	Bulkhead Proposed 10' x 5' Box Culvert	1	EA	3,400.00	3,400.00	2,397.80	2,397.80	3,960.00	3,960.00	3,238.00	3,238.00
D-53.3	Flowable Filling of Existing 31" x 50" CM	824	LF	35.00	28,840.00	83.84	69,084.16	43.00	35,432.00	57.00	46,968.00
D-54.1	Abandon, Lower and Fill Existing	2	EA	1,500.00	3,000.00	466.79	933.58	400.00	800.00	265.00	530.00
D-55.1	Abandon, Fill and Sod Existing Outfall Endwall	1	EA	3,300.00	3,300.00	1,263.56	1,263.56	4,050.00	4,050.00	1,230.00	1,230.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE</b>				<b>1,695,904.00</b>		<b>1,999,446.85</b>		<b>1,748,367.00</b>		<b>1,780,689.00</b>
S-12.33	Replace Existing SS with 8" DI Pipe	24	LF	105.00	2,520.00	242.70	5,824.80	132.00	3,168.00	103.00	2,472.00
S-12.35	Replace Existing SS with 8" DI Pipe through Structure	56	LF	88.00	4,928.00	157.48	8,818.88	105.00	5,880.00	94.00	5,264.00
S-12.37	Replace Existing SS with 12" DI Pipe through Structure	32	LF	125.00	4,000.00	158.02	5,056.64	145.00	4,640.00	98.00	3,136.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - SANITARY</b>				<b>11,448.00</b>		<b>19,700.32</b>		<b>13,688.00</b>		<b>10,872.00</b>
P-1.7	12" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	64	LF	105.00	6,720.00	91.51	5,856.64	91.00	5,824.00	93.00	5,952.00
P-2.7	Joint Restraint for Existing 12" DIP	24	LF	120.00	2,880.00	41.46	995.04	25.00	600.00	192.00	4,608.00
P-3.7	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	1,785.00	1,785.00	2,268.55	2,268.55	2,800.00	2,800.00	2,190.00	2,190.00
P-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete	6	CY	230.00	1,380.00	369.69	2,218.14	250.00	1,500.00	625.00	3,750.00
P-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	820	LBS	6.45	5,289.00	3.18	2,607.60	10.00	8,200.00	2.45	2,009.00
P-9.4	8" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	540.00	540.00	3,295.40	3,295.40	3,780.00	3,780.00	650.00	650.00
P-12.3	12" Polyethylene Wrap	64	HLF	3.50	224.00	4.41	282.24	2.25	144.00	0.85	54.40
P-14.1	1" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	525.00	1,050.00	663.34	1,326.68	1,425.00	2,850.00	1,068.00	2,136.00
P-15.1	1" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	8.25	330.00	12.64	505.60	5.00	200.00	10.00	400.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kamminga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				<b>1</b>	<b>2,555,955.00</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>2,650,332.56</b>	<b>3</b>	<b>2,659,000.00</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>2,683,780.90</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
P-26.7	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 12" RCWM	1	EA	1,900.00	1,900.00	2,226.71	2,226.71	4,625.00	4,625.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
P-27.7	Removal and Disposal of Existing 12" RCWM	64	LF	7.50	480.00	8.70	556.80	16.25	1,040.00	16.00	1,024.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -RECLAIMED WATER</b>				<b>22,578.00</b>		<b>22,139.40</b>		<b>31,563.00</b>		<b>28,173.40</b>
W-1.4	6" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	40	LF	58.00	2,320.00	52.77	2,110.80	63.00	2,520.00	54.00	2,160.00
W-2.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" DIP	24	LF	90.00	2,160.00	34.74	833.76	42.00	1,008.00	75.00	1,800.00
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	75.00	300.00	50.61	202.44	120.00	480.00	400.00	1,600.00
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	410	LBS	6.45	2,644.50	2.94	1,205.40	10.00	4,100.00	2.45	1,004.50
W-12.1	6" Polyethylene Wrap	40	HLF	3.90	156.00	4.33	173.20	2.25	90.00	0.60	24.00
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	690.00	1,380.00	606.96	1,213.92	600.00	1,200.00	524.00	1,048.00
W-15.1	3/4" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	7.80	312.00	12.26	490.40	2.25	90.00	16.00	640.00
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	2	EA	160.00	320.00	466.79	933.58	300.00	600.00	645.00	1,290.00
W-26.3	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 6" Water Main	1	EA	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,592.68	2,592.68	2,690.00	2,690.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
W-27.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" Water Main	40	EA	7.50	300.00	13.92	556.80	16.00	640.00	20.00	800.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -WATER</b>				<b>11,192.50</b>		<b>10,312.98</b>		<b>13,418.00</b>		<b>13,666.50</b>
M-1.1	Pavement Striping Replacement	1	LS	7,500.00	7,500.00	11,828.20	11,828.20	5,250.00	5,250.00	7,000.00	7,000.00
M-2.1	Sand-Cement Riprap (Contingent)	5	CY	690.00	3,450.00	497.34	2,486.70	210.00	1,050.00	358.00	1,790.00
M-5.1	Handrail, Aluminum, FDOT Index 860	70	LF	45.00	3,150.00	93.50	6,545.00	63.00	4,410.00	48.00	3,360.00
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,689.79	3,689.79	6,490.00	6,490.00	600.00	600.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	900	LF	0.65	585.00	1.42	1,278.00	2.25	2,025.00	1.75	1,575.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	23	EA	50.00	1,150.00	126.98	2,920.54	30.00	690.00	28.00	644.00
M-12.1	Restore Residential Irrigation System (Contingent)	400	LF	12.00	4,800.00	5.53	2,212.00	13.00	5,200.00	13.00	5,200.00
M-12.2	Restore Soccer Field Irrigation System	400	LF	18.00	7,200.00	5.53	2,212.00	13.00	5,200.00	20.00	8,000.00
M-12.3	Restore Soccer Field 4" Irrigation System	50	LF	21.00	1,050.00	7.85	392.50	18.00	900.00	18.00	900.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
M-14.1	Store and Replace 10' Chain Link Fence	40	HLF	40.00	1,600.00	38.50	1,540.00	16.25	650.00	57.00	2,280.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	3	EA	540.00	1,620.00	879.98	2,639.94	1,100.00	3,300.00	2,500.00	7,500.00
M-17.1	Wetland Planting	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,174.65	2,174.65	3,750.00	3,750.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -MISCELLANEOUS</b>				<b>129,105.00</b>		<b>129,919.32</b>		<b>128,915.00</b>		<b>131,449.00</b>
H-4.2	Salvage Manhole or Grate Inlet Casting	3	EA	95.00	285.00	129.36	388.08	40.00	120.00	1,144.00	3,432.00
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	18	EA	95.00	1,710.00	129.36	2,328.48	40.00	720.00	77.00	1,386.00
H-9.1	Mill and Salvage Asphalt Millings	210	CY	17.70	3,717.00	76.12	15,985.20	33.00	6,930.00	15.00	3,150.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -SALVAGE</b>				<b>5,712.00</b>		<b>18,701.76</b>		<b>7,770.00</b>		<b>7,968.00</b>

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Florida

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Kammanga & Roodvoets, Inc.		Woodruff & Sons, Inc.		Steve's Excavating & Paving, Inc. dba Sarnago & Sons Recycling & Materials		Pepper Contracting Services, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1	2,555,955.00	2	2,650,332.56	3	2,659,000.00	4	2,683,780.90
		Surety-5% bond -->		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Merchants Bonding Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company	
C-1.8	8" Shell Base	3850	SY	16.00	61,600.00	12.38	47,663.00	13.25	51,012.50	14.00	53,900.00
C-1.12	16" Shell Base	1420	SY	26.00	36,920.00	21.69	30,799.80	18.00	25,560.00	25.00	35,500.00
C-1.92	12" Stabilized Subgrade	4400	SY	6.00	26,400.00	4.78	21,032.00	10.00	44,000.00	5.00	22,000.00
C-2.1	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	5270	SY	5.55	29,248.50	6.70	35,309.00	6.60	34,782.00	5.90	31,093.00
C-2.3	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	5270	SY	11.00	57,970.00	5.82	30,671.40	7.50	39,525.00	6.75	35,572.50
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	1630	SY	6.00	9,780.00	9.09	14,816.70	6.60	10,758.00	7.25	11,817.50
C-2.7	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course Type S-III (Contingent)	10	TON	125.00	1,250.00	274.99	2,749.90	225.00	2,250.00	125.00	1,250.00
C-4.1	Type "A" or Header Curb	450	LF	16.00	7,200.00	18.97	8,536.50	21.00	9,450.00	20.00	9,000.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	1690	LF	17.00	28,730.00	10.43	17,626.70	16.70	28,223.00	18.00	30,420.00
C-4.5	3' Wide Valley Gutter	70	LF	23.00	1,610.00	17.32	1,212.40	33.00	2,310.00	26.00	1,820.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2810	SF	3.00	8,430.00	2.83	7,952.30	3.20	8,992.00	5.60	15,736.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	650	SF	3.50	2,275.00	3.43	2,229.50	5.40	3,510.00	5.00	3,250.00
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Commercial Driveway	210	SF	4.50	945.00	3.98	835.80	5.60	1,176.00	5.10	1,071.00
C-5.4	4" x 5.5' Wide Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	850	SF	5.90	5,015.00	5.03	4,275.50	8.25	7,012.50	4.40	3,740.00
C-5.5	6" x 5.5' Wide Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	760	SF	6.50	4,940.00	5.69	4,324.40	10.50	7,980.00	4.55	3,458.00
C-5.6	Curb for Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	210	LF	10.00	2,100.00	19.79	4,155.90	15.00	3,150.00	20.00	4,200.00
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Type III	3	EA	930.00	2,790.00	632.49	1,897.47	2,250.00	6,750.00	1,297.00	3,891.00
C-5.8	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Linear (CR-20)	2	EA	1,700.00	3,400.00	714.98	1,429.96	2,500.00	5,000.00	787.00	1,574.00
C-7.2	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete-Commercial	100	SY	48.00	4,800.00	33.40	3,340.00	27.50	2,750.00	44.00	4,400.00
C-8.1	Sodding	67000	SF	0.54	36,180.00	0.27	18,090.00	0.95	63,650.00	0.18	12,060.00
C-8.2	Sodding, Bermuda Soccer Field	28000	SF	0.93	26,040.00	0.42	11,760.00	1.15	32,200.00	0.63	17,640.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	2	EA	670.00	1,340.00	444.74	889.48	500.00	1,000.00	500.00	1,000.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	68.00	136.00	232.37	464.74	165.00	330.00	155.00	310.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	2	EA	68.00	136.00	232.37	464.74	250.00	500.00	155.00	310.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	375.00	750.00	412.49	824.98	470.00	940.00	400.00	800.00
C-14.2	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	315.00	630.00	346.49	692.98	400.00	800.00	350.00	700.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	4	EA	750.00	3,000.00	1,396.47	5,585.88	1,000.00	4,000.00	500.00	2,000.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - RESTORATION</b>				<b>363,615.50</b>		<b>279,631.03</b>		<b>397,611.00</b>		<b>308,513.00</b>
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>2,555,955.00</b>		<b>2,650,332.56</b>		<b>2,659,000.00</b>		<b>2,683,780.90</b>

**Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total**

Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Design Manager: \_\_\_\_\_ Engineering Director: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Daniel Saunders, P.E. Date: Steven K. Leavitt, P.E. Date: Thomas B. Gibson, P.E. Date:

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		All American Concrete, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
		Totals-->		<b>5</b>	<b>2,703,848.00</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>2,730,000.00</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>2,732,948.00</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>2,846,280.10</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		The Gray Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
				<b>5</b>		<b>6</b>		<b>7</b>		<b>8</b>	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>GENERAL:</b>										
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	53,832.00	53,832.00	129,000.00	129,000.00	170,300.00	170,300.00	96,000.00	96,000.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	12,700.00	12,700.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	37,000.00	37,000.00	37,665.00	37,665.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	5,036.00	5,036.00	26,000.00	26,000.00	92,550.00	92,550.00	98,750.00	98,750.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	100	CY	38.00	3,800.00	40.00	4,000.00	13.50	1,350.00	25.00	2,500.00
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete	10	CY	35.00	350.00	50.00	500.00	13.50	135.00	250.00	2,500.00
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding	300	CY	43.00	12,900.00	50.00	15,000.00	34.00	10,200.00	35.00	10,500.00
G-9.1	Steel Sheeting Left in Place (Contingent)	200	SF	47.00	9,400.00	30.00	6,000.00	39.00	7,800.00	75.00	15,000.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - GENERAL</b>				<b>98,018.00</b>		<b>195,500.00</b>		<b>319,335.00</b>		<b>262,915.00</b>
D-1.1	8" HDPE Drain	16	LF	38.00	608.00	12.00	192.00	23.00	368.00	45.00	720.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	93.00	7,440.00	70.00	5,600.00	120.00	9,600.00	56.00	4,480.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	176	LF	127.00	22,352.00	90.00	15,840.00	128.00	22,528.00	72.00	12,672.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	112	LF	136.00	15,232.00	110.00	12,320.00	140.00	15,680.00	89.00	9,968.00
D-1.6	42" RC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	156.00	12,480.00	121.00	9,680.00	150.00	12,000.00	115.00	9,200.00
D-1.7	48" RC Pipe, Class III	192	LF	172.00	33,024.00	125.00	24,000.00	128.00	24,576.00	165.00	31,680.00
D-1.8	54" RC Pipe, Class III	376	LF	198.00	74,448.00	131.00	49,256.00	150.00	56,400.00	225.00	84,600.00
D-1.9	43" X 68" ERC Pipe, Class III	136	LF	225.00	30,600.00	168.00	22,848.00	189.00	25,704.00	245.00	33,320.00
D-7.26	Box Culvert (7'x5')	320	LF	570.00	182,400.00	608.00	194,560.00	481.00	153,920.00	615.00	196,800.00
D-7.50	Box Culvert (10'x5')	336	LF	966.00	324,576.00	814.00	273,504.00	570.00	191,520.00	715.00	240,240.00
D-7.52	Box Culvert (10'x7')	32	LF	1,125.00	36,000.00	960.00	30,720.00	787.00	25,184.00	842.00	26,944.00
D-7.61	Box Culvert (12'x5')	576	LF	1,189.00	684,864.00	1,005.00	578,880.00	768.00	442,368.00	975.00	561,600.00
D-7.64	Box Culvert (12'x8')	16	LF	1,205.00	19,280.00	2,145.00	34,320.00	873.00	13,968.00	1,575.00	25,200.00
D-8.1	Manhole, Type II (3' Dia)	1	EA	2,578.00	2,578.00	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,866.00	1,866.00	3,175.00	3,175.00
D-9.2	Manhole, Type III (5' x 4')	1	EA	4,057.00	4,057.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,832.00	2,832.00	4,125.00	4,125.00
D-9.5	Manhole, Type III (6' x 5')	3	EA	4,828.00	14,484.00	5,200.00	15,600.00	3,918.00	11,754.00	5,522.00	16,566.00
D-9.6	Manhole, Type III (6' x 6')	2	EA	5,104.00	10,208.00	5,400.00	10,800.00	3,767.00	7,534.00	5,980.00	11,960.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (7' x 5')	1	EA	5,538.00	5,538.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	3,585.00	3,585.00	6,250.00	6,250.00
D-10.78	Manhole, Type IV(16' x 16')	1	EA	49,830.00	49,830.00	43,608.00	43,608.00	102,061.00	102,061.00	49,056.00	49,056.00
D-11.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) on Box	7	EA	1,765.00	12,355.00	2,500.00	17,500.00	1,954.00	13,678.00	1,736.00	12,152.00
D-12.14	Conflict Manhole, Type III (7' x 6')	1	EA	7,480.00	7,480.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,878.00	4,878.00	7,385.00	7,385.00
D-12.51	Conflict Manhole, Type III (11' x 7')	1	EA	9,936.00	9,936.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	5,891.00	5,891.00	8,560.00	8,560.00
D-14.43	Conflict Manhole, Type IV (10' x 6')	1	EA	9,978.00	9,978.00	7,100.00	7,100.00	5,141.00	5,141.00	7,875.00	7,875.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	6	EA	3,077.00	18,462.00	4,300.00	25,800.00	4,085.00	24,510.00	3,595.00	21,570.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2	3	EA	4,552.00	13,656.00	4,300.00	12,900.00	4,488.00	13,464.00	4,459.00	13,377.00
D-17.1	Catch Basin, Type II	1	EA	5,035.00	5,035.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,323.00	5,323.00	4,570.00	4,570.00
D-17.2	Catch Basin, Type II-M	3	EA	5,311.00	15,933.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	5,581.00	16,743.00	5,244.00	15,732.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		All American Concrete, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.	
				371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		1713 Bermuda Court Safety Harbor, FL 34695		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781	
				Totals-->	<b>5</b>	<b>2,703,848.00</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>2,730,000.00</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>2,732,948.00</b>	<b>8</b>
Surety-5% bond -->		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		The Gray Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland			
D-18.3	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	4	EA	6,180.00	24,720.00	6,000.00	24,000.00	7,070.00	28,280.00	7,856.00	31,424.00
D-18.4	Catch Basin, Type III-M2 (Mod. 11'-10" x 4')	1	EA	7,206.00	7,206.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	7,095.00	7,095.00	7,375.00	7,375.00
D-19.3	Catch Basin, Type IV-M2	1	EA	7,709.00	7,709.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	8,355.00	8,355.00	9,200.00	9,200.00
D-20.3	Catch Basin, Type V-M2	3	EA	9,950.00	29,850.00	8,500.00	25,500.00	10,260.00	30,780.00	10,200.00	30,600.00
D-21.1	Grate Inlet, Type I	1	EA	2,782.00	2,782.00	5,500.00	5,500.00	4,023.00	4,023.00	3,398.00	3,398.00
D-21.3	Grate Inlet, Type II on Box Culvert	2	EA	3,403.00	6,806.00	5,700.00	11,400.00	3,405.00	6,810.00	3,612.00	7,224.00
D-28.1	Endwall Structure SD-00	1	LS	56,338.00	56,338.00	142,686.00	142,686.00	72,030.00	72,030.00	51,074.00	51,074.00
D-29.1	Baffle Box SD-04	1	LS	198,352.00	198,352.00	164,000.00	164,000.00	215,000.00	215,000.00	253,957.00	253,957.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 18" Storm	280	LF	9.00	2,520.00	6.00	1,680.00	20.00	5,600.00	25.00	7,000.00
D-33.5	Remove Existing 24" through 30' Storm	640	LF	11.00	7,040.00	8.00	5,120.00	20.00	12,800.00	28.00	17,920.00
D-33.7	Remove Existing 31" X 50" CMP Storm	24	LF	7.00	168.00	15.00	360.00	42.00	1,008.00	50.00	1,200.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	10	EA	380.00	3,800.00	400.00	4,000.00	492.00	4,920.00	575.00	5,750.00
D-34.2	Remove Existing Grate Inlet	1	EA	370.00	370.00	400.00	400.00	570.00	570.00	435.00	435.00
D-34.3	Remove Existing Manhole	3	EA	370.00	1,110.00	600.00	1,800.00	513.00	1,539.00	375.00	1,125.00
D-39.2	Temporary Cofferdam for Endwall	1	LS	34,650.00	34,650.00	36,000.00	36,000.00	32,320.00	32,320.00	34,972.00	34,972.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	13,500.00	13,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	145,367.00	145,367.00	34,627.00	34,627.00
D-51.4	Cut and Bulkhead Existing 31" x 50" CM	1	EA	2,244.00	2,244.00	800.00	800.00	4,131.00	4,131.00	1,975.00	1,975.00
D-52.7	Bulkhead Proposed 10' x 5' Box Culvert	1	EA	4,428.00	4,428.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	4,420.00	4,420.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
D-53.3	Flowable Filling of Existing 31" x 50" CM	824	LF	48.00	39,552.00	12.00	9,888.00	70.00	57,680.00	125.00	103,000.00
D-54.1	Abandon, Lower and Fill Existing	2	EA	1,048.00	2,096.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,278.00	2,556.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
D-55.1	Abandon, Fill and Sod Existing Outfall Endwall	1	EA	4,200.00	4,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,509.00	6,509.00	2,195.00	2,195.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE</b>				<b>2,072,275.00</b>		<b>1,905,362.00</b>		<b>1,864,869.00</b>		<b>2,031,478.00</b>
S-12.33	Replace Existing SS with 8" DI Pipe	24	LF	63.00	1,512.00	75.00	1,800.00	135.00	3,240.00	75.00	1,800.00
S-12.35	Replace Existing SS with 8" DI Pipe through Structure	56	LF	58.00	3,248.00	100.00	5,600.00	108.00	6,048.00	102.00	5,712.00
S-12.37	Replace Existing SS with 12" DI Pipe through Structure	32	LF	82.00	2,624.00	175.00	5,600.00	144.00	4,608.00	141.00	4,512.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - SANITARY</b>				<b>7,384.00</b>		<b>13,000.00</b>		<b>13,896.00</b>		<b>12,024.00</b>
P-1.7	12" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	64	LF	74.00	4,736.00	75.00	4,800.00	105.00	6,720.00	85.00	5,440.00
P-2.7	Joint Restraint for Existing 12" DIP	24	LF	27.00	648.00	287.00	6,888.00	41.00	984.00	125.00	3,000.00
P-3.7	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	2,962.00	2,962.00	2,026.00	2,026.00	2,665.00	2,665.00	3,575.00	3,575.00
P-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete	6	CY	257.00	1,542.00	125.00	750.00	545.00	3,270.00	275.00	1,650.00
P-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	820	LBS	7.00	5,740.00	5.00	4,100.00	6.00	4,920.00	7.50	6,150.00
P-9.4	8" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	928.00	928.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,277.00	6,277.00	1,575.00	1,575.00
P-12.3	12" Polyethylene Wrap	64	HLF	7.00	448.00	10.00	640.00	4.00	256.00	5.00	320.00
P-14.1	1" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	482.00	964.00	500.00	1,000.00	750.00	1,500.00	795.00	1,590.00
P-15.1	1" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	5.00	200.00	7.00	280.00	14.00	560.00	3.75	150.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		All American Concrete, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				5	2,703,848.00	6	2,730,000.00	7	2,732,948.00	8	2,846,280.10
		Surety-5% bond -->		Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		The Gray Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland	
P-26.7	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 12" RCWM	1	EA	6,732.00	6,732.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,411.00	4,411.00	4,275.00	4,275.00
P-27.7	Removal and Disposal of Existing 12" RCWM	64	LF	9.00	576.00	6.00	384.00	20.00	1,280.00	25.00	1,600.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -RECLAIMED WATER</b>				<b>25,476.00</b>		<b>27,668.00</b>		<b>32,843.00</b>		<b>29,325.00</b>
W-1.4	6" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	40	LF	41.00	1,640.00	110.00	4,400.00	43.00	1,720.00	69.00	2,760.00
W-2.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" DIP	24	LF	14.00	336.00	125.00	3,000.00	21.00	504.00	62.00	1,488.00
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	170.00	680.00	100.00	400.00	371.00	1,484.00	75.00	300.00
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	410	LBS	7.00	2,870.00	8.00	3,280.00	8.00	3,280.00	7.50	3,075.00
W-12.1	6" Polyethylene Wrap	40	HLF	6.00	240.00	7.00	280.00	4.00	160.00	4.00	160.00
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	654.00	1,308.00	400.00	800.00	695.00	1,390.00	695.00	1,390.00
W-15.1	3/4" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	5.00	200.00	7.00	280.00	18.00	720.00	3.00	120.00
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	2	EA	261.00	522.00	150.00	300.00	688.00	1,376.00	395.00	790.00
W-26.3	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 6" Water Main	1	EA	3,926.00	3,926.00	4,400.00	4,400.00	4,185.00	4,185.00	3,240.00	3,240.00
W-27.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" Water Main	40	EA	6.00	240.00	6.00	240.00	18.00	720.00	15.00	600.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -WATER</b>				<b>11,962.00</b>		<b>17,380.00</b>		<b>15,539.00</b>		<b>13,923.00</b>
M-1.1	Pavement Striping Replacement	1	LS	3,850.00	3,850.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,060.00	6,060.00	5,265.00	5,265.00
M-2.1	Sand-Cement Riprap (Contingent)	5	CY	540.00	2,700.00	100.00	500.00	860.00	4,300.00	250.00	1,250.00
M-5.1	Handrail, Aluminum, FDOT Index 860	70	LF	55.00	3,850.00	100.00	7,000.00	79.00	5,530.00	81.00	5,670.00
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	1,658.00	1,658.00	7,200.00	7,200.00	3,766.00	3,766.00	7,050.00	7,050.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	900	LF	1.00	900.00	3.00	2,700.00	2.00	1,800.00	2.75	2,475.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	23	EA	24.00	552.00	150.00	3,450.00	101.00	2,323.00	95.00	2,185.00
M-12.1	Restore Residential Irrigation System (Contingent)	400	LF	18.00	7,200.00	3.00	1,200.00	16.00	6,400.00	15.00	6,000.00
M-12.2	Restore Soccer Field Irrigation System	400	LF	26.00	10,400.00	15.00	6,000.00	18.00	7,200.00	25.00	10,000.00
M-12.3	Restore Soccer Field 4" Irrigation System	50	LF	31.00	1,550.00	97.00	4,850.00	34.00	1,700.00	36.00	1,800.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
M-14.1	Store and Replace 10' Chain Link Fence	40	HLF	28.00	1,120.00	25.00	1,000.00	70.00	2,800.00	35.00	1,400.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	3	EA	3,251.00	9,753.00	500.00	1,500.00	874.00	2,622.00	875.00	2,625.00
M-17.1	Wetland Planting	1	LS	3,608.00	3,608.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,245.00	5,245.00	1,295.00	1,295.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -MISCELLANEOUS</b>				<b>137,141.00</b>		<b>130,400.00</b>		<b>139,746.00</b>		<b>137,015.00</b>
H-4.2	Salvage Manhole or Grate Inlet Casting	3	EA	42.00	126.00	75.00	225.00	445.00	1,335.00	275.00	825.00
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	18	EA	140.00	2,520.00	100.00	1,800.00	443.00	7,974.00	250.00	4,500.00
H-9.1	Mill and Salvage Asphalt Millings	210	CY	37.00	7,770.00	23.00	4,830.00	39.00	8,190.00	25.00	5,250.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -SALVAGE</b>				<b>10,416.00</b>		<b>6,855.00</b>		<b>17,499.00</b>		<b>10,575.00</b>

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Keystone Excavators, Inc.		Sunshine Pipe Corp.		All American Concrete, Inc.		MTM Contractors, Inc.	
				371 Scarlet Blvd. Oldsmar, FL 34677		1713 Bermuda Court Safety Harbor, FL 34695		8770 Somerset Dr. Largo, FL 33773		6550 53rd St. N. Pinellas Park, FL 33781	
				Totals-->	<b>5</b>	<b>2,703,848.00</b>	<b>6</b>	<b>2,730,000.00</b>	<b>7</b>	<b>2,732,948.00</b>	<b>8</b>
	Surety-5% bond -->	Developers Surety & Insurance Co.		The Gray Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Fidelity & Deposit Co of Maryland			
C-1.8	8" Shell Base	3850	SY	14.00	53,900.00	20.00	77,000.00	14.00	53,900.00	12.25	47,162.50
C-1.12	16" Shell Base	1420	SY	24.00	34,080.00	35.00	49,700.00	23.00	32,660.00	22.75	32,305.00
C-1.92	12" Stabilized Subgrade	4400	SY	5.80	25,520.00	5.00	22,000.00	12.00	52,800.00	4.25	18,700.00
C-2.1	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	5270	SY	8.50	44,795.00	8.00	42,160.00	6.00	31,620.00	8.06	42,476.20
C-2.3	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	5270	SY	10.00	52,700.00	10.00	52,700.00	7.00	36,890.00	10.16	53,543.20
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	1630	SY	10.00	16,300.00	8.00	13,040.00	7.00	11,410.00	9.49	15,468.70
C-2.7	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course Type S-III (Contingent)	10	TON	345.00	3,450.00	120.00	1,200.00	128.00	1,280.00	340.00	3,400.00
C-4.1	Type "A" or Header Curb	450	LF	14.00	6,300.00	22.00	9,900.00	9.00	4,050.00	21.00	9,450.00
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	1690	LF	15.00	25,350.00	11.00	18,590.00	12.00	20,280.00	21.00	35,490.00
C-4.5	3' Wide Valley Gutter	70	LF	34.00	2,380.00	27.00	1,890.00	16.00	1,120.00	32.40	2,268.00
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2810	SF	3.50	9,835.00	4.25	11,942.50	3.00	8,430.00	4.40	12,364.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	650	SF	4.00	2,600.00	5.10	3,315.00	5.00	3,250.00	6.00	3,900.00
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Commercial Driveway	210	SF	5.00	1,050.00	7.00	1,470.00	10.00	2,100.00	6.50	1,365.00
C-5.4	4" x 5.5' Wide Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	850	SF	3.50	2,975.00	4.75	4,037.50	6.00	5,100.00	8.00	6,800.00
C-5.5	6" x 5.5' Wide Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	760	SF	5.00	3,800.00	7.75	5,890.00	7.00	5,320.00	10.00	7,600.00
C-5.6	Curb for Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	210	LF	17.00	3,570.00	20.00	4,200.00	15.00	3,150.00	18.75	3,937.50
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Type III	3	EA	897.00	2,691.00	350.00	1,050.00	1,881.00	5,643.00	1,415.00	4,245.00
C-5.8	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Linear (CR-20)	2	EA	1,035.00	2,070.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,882.00	3,764.00	1,415.00	2,830.00
C-7.2	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete-Commercial	100	SY	35.00	3,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	15.00	1,500.00	55.00	5,500.00
C-8.1	Sodding	67000	SF	0.40	26,800.00	1.00	67,000.00	0.45	30,150.00	0.35	23,450.00
C-8.2	Sodding, Bermuda Soccer Field	28000	SF	0.45	12,600.00	1.25	35,000.00	0.38	10,640.00	0.45	12,600.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	2	EA	240.00	480.00	400.00	800.00	742.00	1,484.00	275.00	550.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	120.00	240.00	125.00	250.00	169.00	338.00	125.00	250.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	2	EA	120.00	240.00	100.00	200.00	169.00	338.00	110.00	220.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	332.00	664.00	750.00	1,500.00
C-14.2	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	625.00	1,250.00	500.00	1,000.00	320.00	640.00	475.00	950.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	4	EA	350.00	1,400.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	175.00	700.00	175.00	700.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - RESTORATION</b>				<b>341,176.00</b>		<b>433,835.00</b>		<b>329,221.00</b>		<b>349,025.10</b>
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>2,703,848.00</b>		<b>2,730,000.00</b>		<b>2,732,948.00</b>		<b>2,846,280.10</b>

**Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total**

Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Daniel Saunders, P.E.      Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Design Manager: \_\_\_\_\_

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.



**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Westra Construction Corp.		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
		Totals-->		<b>9</b>	<b>2,894,313.20</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>3,007,090.50</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>3,101,663.68</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>3,101,875.40</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		The Ohio Casualty Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
				<b>9</b>		<b>10</b>		<b>11</b>		<b>12</b>	
				@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$	@ unit \$	total \$
	<b>GENERAL:</b>										
G-1.1	Mobilization	1	LS	223,400.00	223,400.00	245,000.00	245,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	130,450.00	130,450.00
G-2.1	Traffic Control	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	15,900.00	15,900.00
G-3.1	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	99,000.00	99,000.00	65,000.00	65,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	43,475.00	43,475.00
G-3.2	Excavation, Unsuitable Material (Contingent)	100	CY	6.50	650.00	20.00	2,000.00	8.00	800.00	15.75	1,575.00
G-3.3	Excavation, Rock and Buried Concrete	10	CY	24.00	240.00	100.00	1,000.00	20.00	200.00	34.25	342.50
G-5.1	Miscellaneous Stone Bedding	300	CY	40.00	12,000.00	75.00	22,500.00	25.00	7,500.00	34.25	10,275.00
G-9.1	Steel Sheet piling Left in Place (Contingent)	200	SF	36.00	7,200.00	100.00	20,000.00	20.00	4,000.00	21.25	4,250.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - GENERAL</b>				<b>359,490.00</b>		<b>440,500.00</b>		<b>247,500.00</b>		<b>206,267.50</b>
D-1.1	8" HDPE Drain	16	LF	14.00	224.00	35.00	560.00	20.00	320.00	89.00	1,424.00
D-1.3	24" RC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	48.00	3,840.00	50.00	4,000.00	55.00	4,400.00	119.00	9,520.00
D-1.4	30" RC Pipe, Class III	176	LF	78.00	13,728.00	70.00	12,320.00	80.00	14,080.00	123.00	21,648.00
D-1.5	36" RC Pipe, Class III	112	LF	94.00	10,528.00	85.00	9,520.00	95.00	10,640.00	171.00	19,152.00
D-1.6	42" RC Pipe, Class III	80	LF	112.00	8,960.00	110.00	8,800.00	140.00	11,200.00	172.00	13,760.00
D-1.7	48" RC Pipe, Class III	192	LF	135.00	25,920.00	125.00	24,000.00	150.00	28,800.00	196.00	37,632.00
D-1.8	54" RC Pipe, Class III	376	LF	160.00	60,160.00	175.00	65,800.00	160.00	60,160.00	241.00	90,616.00
D-1.9	43" X 68" ERC Pipe, Class III	136	LF	201.00	27,336.00	300.00	40,800.00	190.00	25,840.00	283.00	38,488.00
D-7.26	Box Culvert (7'x5')	320	LF	582.00	186,240.00	440.00	140,800.00	750.00	240,000.00	522.00	167,040.00
D-7.50	Box Culvert (10'x5')	336	LF	670.00	225,120.00	570.00	191,520.00	850.00	285,600.00	602.00	202,272.00
D-7.52	Box Culvert (10'x7')	32	LF	1,206.00	38,592.00	680.00	21,760.00	1,300.00	41,600.00	1,677.00	53,664.00
D-7.61	Box Culvert (12'x5')	576	LF	852.00	490,752.00	630.00	362,880.00	1,200.00	691,200.00	976.00	562,176.00
D-7.64	Box Culvert (12'x8')	16	LF	1,540.00	24,640.00	990.00	15,840.00	1,500.00	24,000.00	1,784.00	28,544.00
D-8.1	Manhole, Type II (3' Dia)	1	EA	2,130.00	2,130.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,325.00	2,325.00
D-9.2	Manhole, Type III (5' x 4')	1	EA	3,035.00	3,035.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	6,025.00	6,025.00
D-9.5	Manhole, Type III (6' x 5')	3	EA	4,248.00	12,744.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	5,500.00	16,500.00	9,600.00	28,800.00
D-9.6	Manhole, Type III (6' x 6')	2	EA	4,400.00	8,800.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	9,775.00	19,550.00
D-9.8	Manhole, Type III (7' x 5')	1	EA	4,360.00	4,360.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,550.00	9,550.00
D-10.78	Manhole, Type IV(16' x 16')	1	EA	62,000.00	62,000.00	48,000.00	48,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00	109,375.00	109,375.00
D-11.1	Manhole Riser, Type II (4' Dia.) on Box	7	EA	1,910.00	13,370.00	1,800.00	12,600.00	1,500.00	10,500.00	1,550.00	10,850.00
D-12.14	Conflict Manhole, Type III (7' x 6')	1	EA	7,400.00	7,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	8,100.00	8,100.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
D-12.51	Conflict Manhole, Type III (11' x 7')	1	EA	8,365.00	8,365.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	21,600.00	21,600.00
D-14.43	Conflict Manhole, Type IV (10' x 6')	1	EA	7,600.00	7,600.00	16,000.00	16,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	13,225.00	13,225.00
D-16.2	Catch Basin, Type I-M	6	EA	3,322.00	19,932.00	5,500.00	33,000.00	2,000.00	12,000.00	4,425.00	26,550.00
D-16.3	Catch Basin, Type I-M2	3	EA	4,860.00	14,580.00	6,000.00	18,000.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	5,325.00	15,975.00
D-17.1	Catch Basin, Type II	1	EA	4,855.00	4,855.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,825.00	5,825.00
D-17.2	Catch Basin, Type II-M	3	EA	5,247.00	15,741.00	7,500.00	22,500.00	4,000.00	12,000.00	6,550.00	19,650.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Westra Construction Corp.		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221		201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452		3208 Overland Rd. Apopka, FL 32703		6855 102nd Ave N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				<b>9</b>	<b>2,894,313.20</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>3,007,090.50</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>3,101,663.68</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>3,101,875.40</b>
			Surety-5% bond -->	Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		The Ohio Casualty Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
D-18.3	Catch Basin, Type III-M2	4	EA	8,165.00	32,660.00	10,000.00	40,000.00	7,000.00	28,000.00	11,525.00	46,100.00
D-18.4	Catch Basin, Type III-M2 (Mod. 11'-10" x 4')	1	EA	9,735.00	9,735.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,175.00	11,175.00
D-19.3	Catch Basin, Type IV-M2	1	EA	10,900.00	10,900.00	18,000.00	18,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	18,175.00	18,175.00
D-20.3	Catch Basin, Type V-M2	3	EA	12,300.00	36,900.00	20,000.00	60,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	19,125.00	57,375.00
D-21.1	Grate Inlet, Type I	1	EA	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
D-21.3	Grate Inlet, Type II on Box Culvert	2	EA	4,025.00	8,050.00	5,000.00	10,000.00	4,500.00	9,000.00	2,650.00	5,300.00
D-28.1	Endwall Structure SD-00	1	LS	56,000.00	56,000.00	85,000.00	85,000.00	46,000.00	46,000.00	91,550.00	91,550.00
D-29.1	Baffle Box SD-04	1	LS	281,000.00	281,000.00	340,000.00	340,000.00	280,000.00	280,000.00	235,200.00	235,200.00
D-33.1	Remove Existing 12" through 18" Storm	280	LF	9.50	2,660.00	25.00	7,000.00	2.00	560.00	12.75	3,570.00
D-33.5	Remove Existing 24" through 30' Storm	640	LF	15.75	10,080.00	35.00	22,400.00	4.00	2,560.00	31.00	19,840.00
D-33.7	Remove Existing 31" X 50" CMP Storm	24	LF	15.75	378.00	45.00	1,080.00	1.00	24.00	40.25	966.00
D-34.1	Remove Existing Catch Basin	10	EA	268.00	2,680.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	750.00	7,500.00	950.00	9,500.00
D-34.2	Remove Existing Grate Inlet	1	EA	267.00	267.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	750.00	750.00	950.00	950.00
D-34.3	Remove Existing Manhole	3	EA	269.00	807.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	750.00	2,250.00	1,400.00	4,200.00
D-39.2	Temporary Cofferdam for Endwall	1	LS	62,000.00	62,000.00	135,000.00	135,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	63,425.00	63,425.00
D-40.1	Temporary Drainage Diversion	1	LS	110,000.00	110,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	75,000.00	75,000.00	26,300.00	26,300.00
D-51.4	Cut and Bulkhead Existing 31" x 50" CM	1	EA	832.00	832.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	4,225.00	4,225.00
D-52.7	Bulkhead Proposed 10' x 5' Box Culvert	1	EA	3,787.00	3,787.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
D-53.3	Flowable Filling of Existing 31" x 50" CM	824	LF	43.00	35,432.00	100.00	82,400.00	31.00	25,544.00	44.65	36,791.60
D-54.1	Abandon, Lower and Fill Existing	2	EA	657.00	1,314.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,375.00	2,750.00
D-55.1	Abandon, Fill and Sod Existing Outfall Endwall	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,200.00	20,200.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - DRAINAGE</b>				<b>1,972,234.00</b>		<b>2,017,580.00</b>		<b>2,187,628.00</b>		<b>2,218,228.60</b>
S-12.33	Replace Existing SS with 8" DI Pipe	24	LF	260.00	6,240.00	150.00	3,600.00	156.00	3,744.00	140.00	3,360.00
S-12.35	Replace Existing SS with 8" DI Pipe through Structure	56	LF	195.00	10,920.00	150.00	8,400.00	112.00	6,272.00	127.00	7,112.00
S-12.37	Replace Existing SS with 12" DI Pipe through Structure	32	LF	280.00	8,960.00	300.00	9,600.00	172.00	5,504.00	156.00	4,992.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - SANITARY</b>				<b>26,120.00</b>		<b>21,600.00</b>		<b>15,520.00</b>		<b>15,464.00</b>
P-1.7	12" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	64	LF	105.50	6,752.00	200.00	12,800.00	108.00	6,912.00	103.75	6,640.00
P-2.7	Joint Restraint for Existing 12" DIP	24	LF	54.00	1,296.00	200.00	4,800.00	18.00	432.00	70.00	1,680.00
P-3.7	12" Gate Valve and Box	1	EA	2,235.00	2,235.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
P-5.3	Thrust Block, Field Poured Concrete	6	CY	185.00	1,110.00	250.00	1,500.00	500.00	3,000.00	185.00	1,110.00
P-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	820	LBS	6.15	5,043.00	10.00	8,200.00	5.50	4,510.00	4.95	4,059.00
P-9.4	8" Temporary Blow-Off Assembly	1	EA	2,585.00	2,585.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,470.00	1,470.00
P-12.3	12" Polyethylene Wrap	64	HLF	0.90	57.60	25.00	1,600.00	7.50	480.00	0.95	60.80
P-14.1	1" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	665.00	1,330.00	500.00	1,000.00	730.00	1,460.00	690.00	1,380.00
P-15.1	1" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	7.90	316.00	20.00	800.00	1.80	72.00	28.25	1,130.00

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Westra Construction Corp.		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				9	2,894,313.20	10	3,007,090.50	11	3,101,663.68	12	3,101,875.40
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		The Ohio Casualty Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
P-26.7	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 12" RCWM	1	EA	4,825.00	4,825.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,152.00	5,152.00	6,095.00	6,095.00
P-27.7	Removal and Disposal of Existing 12" RCWM	64	LF	6.10	390.40	25.00	1,600.00	14.00	896.00	18.25	1,168.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -RECLAIMED WATER</b>				<b>25,940.00</b>		<b>46,300.00</b>		<b>29,914.00</b>		<b>27,592.80</b>
W-1.4	6" DIP Restrained Joint Pipe	40	LF	77.50	3,100.00	80.00	3,200.00	42.74	1,709.60	72.50	2,900.00
W-2.3	Joint Restraint for Existing 6" DIP	24	LF	42.00	1,008.00	100.00	2,400.00	6.22	149.28	122.75	2,946.00
W-5.2	Thrust Block, Precast Concrete	4	EA	130.00	520.00	300.00	1,200.00	86.00	344.00	95.00	380.00
W-7.2	Fittings, Compact Restrained Joint	410	LBS	5.95	2,439.50	10.00	4,100.00	2.68	1,098.80	4.95	2,029.50
W-12.1	6" Polyethylene Wrap	40	HLF	0.60	24.00	20.00	800.00	7.40	296.00	0.60	24.00
W-14.1	3/4" Service Connection (Contingent)	2	EA	615.00	1,230.00	450.00	900.00	634.00	1,268.00	810.00	1,620.00
W-15.1	3/4" Service Tubing, Open Cut (Contingent)	40	HLF	7.50	300.00	10.00	400.00	0.40	16.00	28.00	1,120.00
W-19.1	Relocate Existing 3/4" Meter (Contingent)	2	EA	300.00	600.00	500.00	1,000.00	80.00	160.00	1,165.00	2,330.00
W-26.3	Horizontal Adjustment of Existing 6" Water Main	1	EA	2,500.00	2,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,150.00	5,150.00
W-27.3	Removal and Disposal of Existing 6" Water Main	40	EA	4.10	164.00	25.00	1,000.00	15.00	600.00	18.75	750.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -WATER</b>				<b>11,885.50</b>		<b>23,000.00</b>		<b>8,641.68</b>		<b>19,249.50</b>
M-1.1	Pavement Striping Replacement	1	LS	7,300.00	7,300.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,725.00	6,725.00
M-2.1	Sand-Cement Riprap (Contingent)	5	CY	3.90	19.50	350.00	1,750.00	100.00	500.00	285.00	1,425.00
M-5.1	Handrail, Aluminum, FDOT Index 860	70	LF	44.25	3,097.50	65.00	4,550.00	75.00	5,250.00	42.40	2,968.00
M-7.1	Double Floating Turbidity Barriers	1	LS	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,925.00	6,925.00
M-7.2	Staked Silt Barrier	900	LF	1.20	1,080.00	2.00	1,800.00	1.00	900.00	4.75	4,275.00
M-7.3	Protect Catch Basin or Inlet from Siltation	23	EA	33.90	779.70	100.00	2,300.00	100.00	2,300.00	92.00	2,116.00
M-12.1	Restore Residential Irrigation System (Contingent)	400	LF	13.25	5,300.00	14.00	5,600.00	10.00	4,000.00	12.75	5,100.00
M-12.2	Restore Soccer Field Irrigation System	400	LF	19.30	7,720.00	20.00	8,000.00	25.00	10,000.00	18.50	7,400.00
M-12.3	Restore Soccer Field 4" Irrigation System	50	LF	17.70	885.00	20.00	1,000.00	75.00	3,750.00	17.00	850.00
M-13.1	Allowance for Contract Amendment	1	LS	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00	90,000.00
M-14.1	Store and Replace 10' Chain Link Fence	40	HLF	10.50	420.00	40.00	1,600.00	80.00	3,200.00	1,945.00	77,800.00
M-15.1	Tree Removal (Contingent)	3	EA	1,750.00	5,250.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	795.00	2,385.00
M-17.1	Wetland Planting	1	LS	1,600.00	1,600.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	9,705.00	9,705.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL -MISCELLANEOUS</b>				<b>131,451.70</b>		<b>140,900.00</b>		<b>159,900.00</b>		<b>217,674.00</b>
H-4.2	Salvage Manhole or Grate Inlet Casting	3	EA	140.00	420.00	100.00	300.00	500.00	1,500.00	950.00	2,850.00
H-5.1	Salvage Concrete Catch Basin Cover	18	EA	140.00	2,520.00	300.00	5,400.00	500.00	9,000.00	725.00	13,050.00
H-9.1	Mill and Salvage Asphalt Millings	210	CY	175.00	36,750.00	20.00	4,200.00	30.00	6,300.00	55.25	11,602.50
	<b>SUBTOTAL -SALVAGE</b>				<b>39,690.00</b>		<b>9,900.00</b>		<b>16,800.00</b>		<b>27,502.50</b>

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.  
 The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.

**BID TABULATION**

Jungle Lake Northeast Basin Storm Drainage Improvements  
 Engineering & Capital Improvements Department, City of St. Petersburg, Flc

Bid No.: 7242  
 Project No.: 10007-110  
 Bid date: **February 7, 2012**

Item No.	Description	Quantity		Westra Construction Corp.		Pospiech Contracting, Inc.		Stage Door II, Inc.		Rowland, Inc.	
				Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->		Totals-->	
				1263 12th Ave. E. Palmetto, FL 34221		201 S. Apopka Ave. Inverness, FL 34452		3208 Overland Rd. Apopka, FL 32703		6855 102nd Ave N. Pinellas Park, FL 33782	
				<b>9</b>	<b>2,894,313.20</b>	<b>10</b>	<b>3,007,090.50</b>	<b>11</b>	<b>3,101,663.68</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>3,101,875.40</b>
		Surety-5% bond -->		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company		Liberty Mutual Insurance Company		The Ohio Casualty Insurance Co.		Travelers Casualty & Surety Company	
C-1.8	8" Shell Base	3850	SY	12.30	47,355.00	12.50	48,125.00	22.00	84,700.00	17.50	67,375.00
C-1.12	16" Shell Base	1420	SY	22.20	31,524.00	25.00	35,500.00	27.00	38,340.00	33.90	48,138.00
C-1.92	12" Stabilized Subgrade	4400	SY	9.95	43,780.00	5.50	24,200.00	13.00	57,200.00	9.70	42,680.00
C-2.1	1" Asphaltic Concrete Pavement	5270	SY	5.90	31,093.00	6.15	32,410.50	10.00	52,700.00	5.45	28,721.50
C-2.3	1-1/4" Asphaltic Concrete Binder Course	5270	SY	6.80	35,836.00	8.50	44,795.00	10.00	52,700.00	6.25	32,937.50
C-2.6	1" Asphaltic Concrete Overlay	1630	SY	6.50	10,595.00	7.00	11,410.00	10.00	16,300.00	6.75	11,002.50
C-2.7	Asphaltic Concrete Leveling Course Type S-III (Contingent)	10	TON	275.00	2,750.00	150.00	1,500.00	130.00	1,300.00	117.00	1,170.00
C-4.1	Type "A" or Header Curb	450	LF	20.50	9,225.00	13.50	6,075.00	20.00	9,000.00	16.05	7,222.50
C-4.3	Type "D" Curb and Gutter	1690	LF	11.90	20,111.00	13.50	22,815.00	20.00	33,800.00	34.45	58,220.50
C-4.5	3' Wide Valley Gutter	70	LF	22.70	1,589.00	17.00	1,190.00	20.00	1,400.00	34.55	2,418.50
C-5.1	4" Concrete Sidewalk	2810	SF	3.10	8,711.00	3.00	8,430.00	5.00	14,050.00	3.20	8,992.00
C-5.2	5" Concrete Sidewalk, Residential Driveway	650	SF	4.00	2,600.00	4.00	2,600.00	5.00	3,250.00	3.70	2,405.00
C-5.3	6" Concrete Sidewalk, Commercial Driveway	210	SF	13.80	2,898.00	6.00	1,260.00	5.00	1,050.00	4.25	892.50
C-5.4	4" x 5.5' Wide Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	850	SF	14.85	12,622.50	6.00	5,100.00	6.00	5,100.00	5.30	4,505.00
C-5.5	6" x 5.5' Wide Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	760	SF	15.50	11,780.00	6.00	4,560.00	7.00	5,320.00	6.35	4,826.00
C-5.6	Curb for Monolithic Sidewalk with Curb	210	LF	21.35	4,483.50	18.00	3,780.00	20.00	4,200.00	8.50	1,785.00
C-5.7	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Type III	3	EA	805.00	2,415.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	500.00	1,500.00	475.00	1,425.00
C-5.8	Sidewalk Curb Ramp, Linear (CR-20)	2	EA	892.00	1,784.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	400.00	800.00	585.00	1,170.00
C-7.2	Driveway, Asphaltic Concrete-Commercial	100	SY	59.50	5,950.00	25.00	2,500.00	35.00	3,500.00	39.50	3,950.00
C-8.1	Sodding	67000	SF	0.32	21,440.00	0.30	20,100.00	0.25	16,750.00	0.23	15,410.00
C-8.2	Sodding, Bermuda Soccer Field	28000	SF	0.50	14,000.00	0.65	18,200.00	1.00	28,000.00	0.59	16,520.00
C-12.1	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover (Contingent)	2	EA	285.00	570.00	650.00	1,300.00	500.00	1,000.00	610.00	1,220.00
C-12.2	Adjust Valve Box (Contingent)	2	EA	121.50	243.00	350.00	700.00	250.00	500.00	305.00	610.00
C-12.3	Adjust Meter Box (Contingent)	2	EA	121.50	243.00	450.00	900.00	250.00	500.00	335.00	670.00
C-14.1	Plant Live Oak Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	560.00	1,120.00	420.00	840.00	500.00	1,000.00	400.00	800.00
C-14.2	Plant Crape Myrtle Tree (Contingent)	2	EA	432.00	864.00	360.00	720.00	500.00	1,000.00	335.00	670.00
C-15.1	Tree Watering (Contingent)	4	EA	480.00	1,920.00	200.00	800.00	200.00	800.00	1,040.00	4,160.00
	<b>SUBTOTAL - RESTORATION</b>				<b>327,502.00</b>		<b>307,310.50</b>		<b>435,760.00</b>		<b>369,896.50</b>
	<b>BID TOTAL</b>				<b>2,894,313.20</b>		<b>3,007,090.50</b>		<b>3,101,663.68</b>		<b>3,101,875.40</b>

**Correction of Bidders Extensions/Total**

Project Manager: \_\_\_\_\_  
 Daniel Saunders, P.E.      Date: \_\_\_\_\_

Design Manager: \_\_\_\_\_

This tabulation is a compilation of bid prices and a mathematical check of bid totals.

The tabulation does not imply that the bid is in conformance with the City's requirements for a responsive bid.